
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005250-2022 

Tender

CWC21224 - Disposal of Mechanical Sweepings & Gully
Waste Operations.

Wolverhampton City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005250
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031b1e  
Published 25 February 2022, 10:31am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wolverhampton City Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Contact

Mr Sean Hynes

Email

Sean.Hynes@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005250-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005250-2022
mailto:Sean.Hynes@wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKG3 - West Midlands

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e267689e-7f95-ec11-8112-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e267689e-7f95-ec11-8112-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e267689e-7f95-ec11-8112-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e267689e-7f95-ec11-8112-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e267689e-7f95-ec11-8112-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e267689e-7f95-ec11-8112-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CWC21224 - Disposal of Mechanical Sweepings & Gully Waste Operations.

Reference number

DN599456

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract will allow for the continued appropriate disposal of mixed waste, in the main
Channel & Precinct Sweepings and gully emptying’s, collected by City Environment from
along the adopted highway and in our Parks & Open Spaces.

The contract will require the material be recycled when possible at an appropriate facility
in accordance with a detailed specification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG3 - West Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract will allow for the continued appropriate disposal of mixed waste, in the main
Channel & Precinct Sweepings and gully emptying’s, collected by City Environment from
along the adopted highway and in our Parks & Open Spaces.



Page 4 to 7

The contract will require the material be recycled when possible at an appropriate facility
in accordance with a detailed specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria including Social Value / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 June 2022

End date

31 March 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

NA

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: Subject to service requirements, the
contract will be reviewed 12 months prior to expiry to determine if a new procurement is
undertaken. 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Director of Governance

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1SH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T16:08:16+0000
	TCPDF




